

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representatives Carmody, Morris, Doerge, Rosalind Jones, Richardson, Burrell, Norton, Burford, Waddell, and Williams to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 295 by Senator Murray

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete House Committee Amendments Nos. 1 through 5 and 7 through 9 proposed by the
 3 House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure and adopted by the House of Representatives
 4 on June 4, 2008.

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 4, after "in" delete the remainder of the line and on line 5, before "for" delete
 7 "the city of New Orleans, and in Jefferson Parish" and insert "specified municipalities and
 8 parishes"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert the following:

11 **"taken in the cities of Baton Rouge, Central, New Orleans, or**
 12 **Shreveport, or in the parishes of Jefferson, Ouachita, or St. Tammany"**

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 On page 2, delete line 12 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 13, delete "Jefferson
 15 Parish" and insert the following:

16 "when property in the cities of Baton Rouge, Central, New Orleans, or
 17 Shreveport, or in the parishes of Jefferson, Ouachita, or St. Tammany"